Jacksonville Jaguars
Houston Texans

Scoring Summary
First Quarter

Texans

Drive: 6 Plays, 90 Yards, 2:35
Texans

Drive: 10 Plays, 64 Yards, 5:27
Second Quarter

Jaguars

Drive: 8 Plays, 67 Yards, 4:21
Texans

Drive: 5 Plays, 75 Yards, 2:1
Jaguars

Drive: 11 Plays, 49 Yards, 4:13
Jaguars

Drive: 7 Plays, 74 Yards, 4:36
Texans

Drive: 9 Plays, 57 Yards, 1:54
Third Quarter

Texans

Drive: 10 Plays, 97 Yards, 5:29
Fourth Quarter

Texans

Drive: 2 Plays, 76 Yards, 0:49

Team Stats

First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Efficiency
Red-Zone Efficiency
Goal-To-Go Efficiency
Total Net Yards
Total Plays
Yards/Play

Net Rushing Yards
Rushes

Yards/Carry

Rushing TDs

Net Passing Yards
Comp-Att-Int
Yards/Attempt
Passing TDs
Sack-Yds

Return Yards

Punt Returns-Yards
Punt Return TDs
Kick Returns-Yards
Kick Return TDs

Int Returns-Yards
Int Return TDs
Punts Average
Penalties - Yards
Fumbles Lost
Own-Recover-Yards
Own-Recover TDs
Opp-Recover-Yards
Opp-Recover TDs
Field Goals

Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Time of Posession

10 %
100 %
67 %
100 %

1-10,
3-3,
2-3,
1-1,
322
62
5.2
198
35
5.7

1

124
12-25-1
4.6

1

2-16
126

1-3

0

5-123

0
44.3
15

1

0

0

2, 50 %
2, 100 %
0, - %

0
0
0
4
2
1
0
0
0
0
1
2
0
0
3

0:48

Jacksonville Jaguars Player Statistics

Passing
T. Edwards

Houston Texans Player Statistics
Passing

M. Schaub

Rushing

R. Jennings

D. Karim

M. Thomas

T. Edwards

Rushing

A. Foster
D. Ward

M. Schaub
Receiving
J. Hill

R. Jennings
M. Lewis

M. Thomas
Z. Potter
M. Sims-Walker
K. Osgood

Receiving
J. Jones

0. Daniels
K. Walter
J. Dreessen
A. Foster

Cmp
12

Cmp

18
Carries
22

7

2

4

Carries
31

17
10

Hou
12:25

18-22
11.5

Att
Yds
108
52

18

-0

100 %
100 %
- %

3 4 Final
0 0 17
7 7 34

Arian Foster 2 yd run (Neil Rackers kick)

Neil Rackers 26 yd FG

Rashad Jennings 3 yd run (Josh Scobee kick)

Derrick Ward 35 yd run (Neil Rackers kick)

Josh Scobee 39 yd FG

Marcedes Lewis 7 yd pass from Trent Edwards (Josh Scobee kick)

Neil Rackers 33 yd FG

Owen Daniels 5 yd pass from Matt Schaub (Neil Rackers kick)

Arian Foster 35 yd run (Neil Rackers kick)

Yds TDs Int
140 1 1

Yds TDs Int
253 1 0
TDs
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D. Ward 1 7 0
Kicking FG Made XP
J. Scobee 1/2 39 2/2

Kicking FG Made XP
N. Rackers 2/2 26, 33 4/4
Fumbles Number

M. Lewis 1

Fumbles Number
Fumbles Recovered Number

Fumbles Recovered Number
Defense

K. Morrison
C. Greene

D. Carey

J. Mincey

D. Smith

D. Cox

R. Allen

R. Mathis

D. Jones

T. Alualu

S. Considine
A. Lane

T. Brackenridge
J. Cain

D. Harvey

W. Middleton
K. Osgood

M. Owens

T. Knighton
L. Douzable
S. Norris
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Defense sst
E. Wilson
X. Adibi

T. Nolan

K. Jackson
B. Cushing
G. Quin

A. Okoye

K. Bentley
M. Anderson
D. Lewis

Z. Diles

J. Casey

S. Cody

A. Smith

T. Jamison
J. Allen

N. Rackers
Q. Demps

E. Mitchell
Interceptions
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Interceptions Int Yds
T. Nolan 1 1
Punt Returns Ret Yds
M. Thomas 1 3

Punt Returns Ret Yds
J. Jones 3 26
Kick Returns Ret Yds
D. Karim 5 123

Kick Returns Ret Yds

S. Slaton 4 85

Punting Punts Blocks Yds Avg 1in20
A. Podlesh 4 0 177 44.3 1

Punting Punts Blocks Yds Avg 1in20
M. Turk 3 0 116 38.7 1

Misc

Officials: Jeff Triplette, Jeff Rice, Wayne Mackie, Jeff Bergman, Scott Steenson, David Wyant, Steve Freeman, Bob Boylston
Attendance: 71,023

Time of Game: 2:50



